



Home of Future Champions 56 Champions Way, Willowbank 4306

ABN: 69 800 397 676

## **IKCP05**

	IKCP05 - Race Lap Records
Policy Statement	This policy outlines the process to officially identify and record the Race Lap Records at race meetings conducted at Ipswich Kart Club.
Scope and Application	This policy applies to any race meeting held under a Karting Australia permit and the official Race Lap Records will be extracted from the timing system in use by Ipswich Kart Club and/or Karting Australia at that race meeting.
Effective Date	1/01/2024
Principles of Policy	<ul> <li>Race Lap Records will be extracted at the conclusion of every race meeting conducted under a Karting Australia issued permit, held at Ipswich Kart Club and collated into the compiled Database of Race Lap Records.</li> <li>The Race Lap Records for each race meeting will be extracted by the Chief Timekeeper at the race meeting, from the timing system in use at that race meeting.</li> <li>Ipswich Kart Club will update and publish, usually via Facebook and/or on the Ipswich Kart Club website, the updated Database, within 5 days of the completion of a race meeting.</li> <li>Race Lap records are only recorded in Races, not in Qualifying or Official Practice sessions.</li> </ul>
Review Cycle	The committee will review this policy every 12 months as required at the AGM
Further Information	Email: secretary@ipswichkartclub.org.au or president@ipswichkartclub.org,au

## "To Welcome and Develop the Karting Experience"

FUN - INTEGRITY - RESPECT - EXCELLENCY - SPORTSMANSHIP





